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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints that many students got admission into engineering and medical courses of various institutions in the country by using fraudulent means;
(b) if so, the details thereof, institution wise;
(c) whether the Government proposes to inquire all admissions where the examination was conducted by the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) in the country during the last three years and the current year to find out whether the students admitted through these entrance examinations have the required potential;
(d) if so, the details thereof;
(e) if not, the reasons therefor; and
(f) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to make the entrance examinations conducted by CBSE foolproof?

Answer
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) and (b): No, Madam.
(c) to( e): Do not arise.
(f): CBSE has taken the following measure to make the entrance examinations foolproof:-
â€¢ Candidates are not allowed to carry mobile phones and other electronic devices to the examination hall. â€¢ Frisking at the time of entry.
â€¢ Videography of the candidates appearing in the examination.
â€¢ Recording of Biometric identification, Index Finger Printing on a specialized attendance sheet. â€¢ Pens are provided to the candidates by the CBSE.
â€¢ No candidate is allowed to leave the examination centre before the examination is over.
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